
 
2019 MENTOR PROTÉGÉ PROGRAM TEAMS 

 
Mentor Protégé 
Joe Burns                                  Lena Graham-Morris 
BBI Construction Management, Inc                                Horus Construction Services Inc 
4639 N W 53rd Avenue                                 924 N Magnolia Avenue, Suite 148 
Gainesville, FL  32653                                 Orlando, FL 32803 
Phone: (352) 338-2073 ext. 103                   Phone: (407) 335-9248 
Email: joe@bbi-cm.com                                 Email: lena-graham@horus-cs.com  
 
Mentor        Protégé  
Domenic Scorpio & Jennifer Denault                               Margie Nester & Bruce Cianci 
Scorpio Corporation                                 Cianci Construction  
3911 W. Newberry Road                     720 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 205  
Gainesville, FL  32606                                 Gainesville, FL 32601  
Phone: (352) 363-6070                                 Phone: (352) 792-6727 
Email: Domenic@scorpioco.com                                                            Email: margie@cianciconstruction.com  
Email: jennifer@scorpioco.com  
 
Mentor                                   Protégé 
Ivan Oelrich & Nathalie Kinsey     Daniel Fernandez Jr. 
Oelrich Construction                                 McKenzie Contracting, LLC 
275 North West 137th Drive                   7712 E Broadway Avenue 
Newberry, FL  32669                                 Tampa, FL 33619 
Phone: (352) 745-7877                                              Phone: (813) 454-4429 
Email: ivan@oelrichconstruction.com    Email:dan.fernandez@mckenziecontractingllc.com 
Email: nkinsey@oelrichconstruction.com 
 
Mentor                                   Protégé 
Ivan Oelrich & Nathalie Kinsey     Todd Whitehead 
Oelrich Construction                                 Tekton Architecture 
275 North West 137th Drive                   10 SW 1ST Avenue 
Newberry, FL  32669                                 Gainesville, FL 32601 
Phone: (352) 745-7877                                              Phone: (352) 377-5544 
Email: ivan@oelrichconstruction.com    Email: info@tektonarc.com  
Email: nkinsey@oelrichconstruction.com 
 
Mentor                                   Protégé  
Michael Walsh & Shelby Brooks                                Herbert Williams 
Parrish McCall Construction                                Green Cleaning Solutions 
3455 South West 42nd Avenue 1903 NW 39th Terrance 
Gainesville, FL  32608                                 Gainesville, FL  32605  
Phone: (352) 378-1571                                 Phone: (352) 494-4051 
Email: mwalsh@parrish-mccall.com                                             Email: hbwilliams1@att.net 
Email: sbrooks@parrish-mccall.com 
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2019 MENTOR PROTÉGÉ PROGRAM TEAMS 

 
Mentor                                                                                         Protégé  
Michael Walsh & Shelby Brooks                                Agustin Boissen 
Parrish McCall Constructors                                AROMA Solutions 
3455 South West 42nd Avenue 14356 NW 159th Place 
Gainesville, FL  32608                                 Alachua, FL 32615  
Phone: (352) 378-1571                                 Phone: (773-981-1229 
Email: mwalsh@parrish-mccall.com                                             Email: aromasolutionsco@gmai.com 
Email: sbrooks@parrish-mccall.com 
 
Mentor                   Protégé  
Juan Segarra                 Prasen Vasavada 
Foresight Construction                Network Specialty Group, Inc 
5080 West Newberry Road               610 Professional Drive, Suite 105 
Gainesville, FL 32607                Gaithersburg, MD 20879 
Phone: (352) 335-6352                     Phone: (301) 208-9388 x 202 
jsegarra@foresightcgi.com                Email: prasen@nsgi-hq.com  
 
Mentor  Protégé  
Shane Roach & Willie Cunningham Santiago G Gomez 
Mister Paper Office Supply Smile Time, LLC 
P O Box 1127                  22 Teak Way   
Gainesville, FL 32602                 Ocala, FL 34472 
Phone: (352) 377-2737                Phone: (352) 450-5099 
Email: shane@misterpaper.com                Email: info@smiletimellc.com 
 
Mentors                                Protégé  
Matt Webster & Markesia Akinbami  Erika Nelson 
CPPI Construction Management     Nelson & Company 
Ducere Construction Services, Inc  3914 Beach Blvd 
8200 North West 15th Place, Suite B    Jacksonville, FL 32207   
Gainesville, FL 32606                 Phone: (904) 807-9899 
Phone: (352) 331-1141                 Email: enelson@ncjax.com 
Email: Matt.Webster@cppi.com                
Email: markesia@ducereinvestmentgroup.com 
 
Mentors                                Protégé  
Matt Webster & Markesia Akinbami  Diamond Overstreet 
CPPI Construction Management     Duo Studios, LLC 
Ducere Construction Services, Inc  532 NE 39th Road, Unit 206 
8200 North West 15th Place, Suite B    Gainesville, FL 32607   
Gainesville, FL 32606                 Phone: (352) 575-7725 
Phone: (352) 331-1141                 Email: duostudiosllc@gmai.com 
Email: Matt.Webster@cppi.com                
Email: markesia@ducereinvestmentgroup.com 
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2019 MENTOR PROTÉGÉ PROGRAM TEAMS 

 
Mentor Protégé 
Seyi Falade Valarie Lowry 
Cornerstone Barricades, Inc Make-Believable 
3201 SW 42ND Street, Suite 5 405 SE Osceola Avenue 
Gainesville, FL  32608 Ocala FL 34471  
Phone: (352) 373-8001 Phone: (352) 544-9356 
Email: seyi.falade@cornerstonebarricades.com Email: val@makebelievable.online 

 
Mentor                  Protégé  
Erik Sharpe & Ann Freeman  Raymond Mobley 
Brasfield & Gorrie, LLC                 Jasperstone Builders & Construction Management 
4601 Touchton Road, Building 300, Suite 6801              2632 NW 43rd Street, Suite 2186  
Jacksonville, FL 32246                 Gainesville, FL 32606 
Phone: (904) 256-6828                 Phone: (352) 373-7230 
Email: esharpe@brasfieldgorrie.com              Email: Ray@Jasperstonebcm.com 
Email: afreeman@brasfieldgorrie.com 
 
Mentor                              Protégé  
Brad Wilcox & Erik Otte  Derek Dykes 
Scherer Construction of North Florida, LLC               Blackwater Construction Services, LLC 
2504 North West 71st Place                4550 SW 41st Blvd, Suite 4   
Gainesville, FL 32653                 Gainesville, FL 32608 
Phone: (352) 371-1417                 Phone: (352) 372-7220 
Email: bradwilcox@scherernfl.com               Email: derek@blackwatercsllc.com 
Email: erikotte@scherernfl.com  
 
Mentor                  Protégé  
Tom Smith       Dana Fino 
W. W. Gay Mechanical      Dana’s A/C Service, Inc 
515 South East 11th Place      1879 Corbett Road 
Gainesville, FL 32601      Orlando, FL 32826 
Phone: (352) 448-3955      Phone: (407) 271-1550 
Email: tsmith@wwgmc.com     Email: DeeDay315 @yahoo.com 
 
Mentor                  Protégé  
Chris Decker       Wigberto Baez & Wickus Diedericks 
JE Decker Construction Group     Delsol Electric, LLC 
P O Box 358973       3515 NW 12th Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32635      Gainesville, FL 32605 
Phone: (352) 448-1428      Phone: (352) 514-2177 
Email: chrisd@jedeckerconstruction.com    Email: delsolelectrical@gmail.com 
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2019 MENTOR PROTÉGÉ PROGRAM TEAMS 

 
 
Mentor                  Protégé  
April Schroeder & Scott Schroeder     Alani LLori 
Liquid Creative        The Creative Workshop Studio, LLC 
1314 South Main Street      532 NW 39th Road, Unit 206 
Gainesville, FL 32601      Gainesville, FL 32607 
Phone: (352) 600-5050      Phone: (352) 376-7204 
Email: april@liquidcreativestudio.com     Email: alani@creativeworkshop.net 
Email: scott@liquidcreativestudio.com 
 
Mentor                  Protégé  
Carolynn Buchanan      Lennise Jackson-Germany 
Career Center, Inc dba TempForce      Livy O’s Catering 
4740 NW 39th Place, Suite A     905 E. Brandon Blvd 
Gainesville, FL 32606      Brandon, FL 33511 
Phone: (352) 378-2300      Phone: (813) 570-9437 
Email: cbuchanan@tempforce     Email: lennise@Livyos.com 
 
Mentor                  Protégé  
Clay Sweger                    Erick Smith 
EDA                      Kestrel Ecological Services 
2404 NW 43 Street                       P O Box 12417 
Gainesville, FL 32606      Gainesville, FL 32604 
Phone: (352) 373-3541      Phone: (352) 380-0648 
Email: csweger@edafl.com     Email: erick@kestreleco.com 
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